$750,000 was budgeted and 99.4% was expended ($728,858) of 
the budget account. For comparison, FY24 had salaries and benefits of $689,318.  

In-state travel was the next largest expenditure category of $66,611; (99.4%) of this account was 
expended. Sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000) was budgeted. CTP staff are encouraged to 
travel liberally to train classes, take part in county officer association meetings, conferences, and 
one-on-one visits. New staff benefit from these visits and the education they provide as they 
prepare to teach.

[...]

the noncompliant board member and provide him or her the opportunity to come into compliance. 

D. The members of county boards of equalization in all counties having an assessed valuation of Two 
Billion Dollars ($2,000,000,000.00) or more shall receive as compensation an amount not to exceed One 
Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per day. The members of county boards of equalization in all 
other counties may receive as compensation an amount not to exceed One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) 
per day, such amount to be established by the boards. 

E. In addition to the amounts specified in subsection C of this section, members of county boards of